Pricelist for
GLE-Class (V 167)
Version 04/23
Prices and technical specifications are subject to change without prior notice! Errors reserved!
All stated performance figures are approximate values. They are dependent on vehicle-specific details such as vehicle type, equipment
level, curb weight, final drive ratio, tyre/wheel combinations, transmission version and aerodynamic enhancements. Figures about performance
increases and/or performance kits are to be understood as average FAlues.
Test-dependent divergences of +/– 5% are possible. Figures about the overall performance of changed factory engines

Wheels 	                                                                        The assignment of the adapters can be found on page 16/18.
All BRABUS wheels have been tested by the German TÜV regarding driving dynamics and material safety and are
supplied with according TÜV certification. The suitability for the respective tyre combination is to be verified –
verifications can be supplied by BRABUS.
The assembly costs for all wheels are 29,00 €. All BRABUS alloy wheels are suitable for use with original Mercedes-
Benz tyre-pressure monitoring systems (TPMS). Please order the respective sensors if required.
Tyres not included in the price! Tyre prices and models as well as further wheel-tyre combinations upon request!
Vehicle Variants with "default" wheel diameter ex works::
– only with default wheel diameter (code 9U4 / → standard tires from 265 /…)
– without wheel arch widening / AMG sports-package exterior Code P31
- for GLE Hybrid only if kW range and axle load approved
– not for GLE AMG
	 BRABUS Monoblock F
	 Cross-spoke-design
	 "Liquid Titaniumium" anthracite painted
F13-858-50	 8.5J × 18H2 ET 50			   650,00
	 (180 to 210 kW with standard brake / max. axle load 1.700 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 255/55 R 18*
F13-858-50	 8.5J × 18H2 ET 50			   650,00
RA	 for tyre size: 255/55 R 18*
F13-859-45	 8.5J × 19H2 ET 45			   750,00
	 (180 to 243 kW with standard brake / max. axle load 1.750 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 255/50 R 19* or 275/45 R 19*
F13-859-45	 8.5J × 19H2 ET 45			   750,00
RA	 for tyre size: 255/50 R 19* or 275/45 R 19*
	 BRABUS Monoblock F "Platinum Edition"
	 Cross-spoke-design
	 – forged –
	 brushed optic / optional "Black Platinum" (-BP) or ceramic polished (-CP)
F14-901-45(-BP/-CP)	9.0J × 21H2 ET 45			   2.040,00
	 (143 to 270 kW / not in combination with sports brake system FA Ø400×36 (Code U29) / max. axle load 1.750 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 265/40 R 21* or 275/40 R 21*
F14-901-45(-BP/-CP)	9.0J × 21H2 ET 45			   2.040,00
RA	 for tyre size: 265/40 R 21* or 275/40 R 21*
	 Surcharge for ceramic polished version (-CP) / per wheel			   510,00
	 BRABUS Monoblock G "Platinum Edition"
	 5-Double-spoke-design
	 – forged –
	 anthracite "Titaniumium" full polished, matt finish
G14-902-45	 9.0J × 22H2 ET 45			   2.190,00
	 (180 to 270 kW / max. axle load 1.700 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 265/35 R 22*
G14-902-45	 9.0J × 22H2 ET 45  			   2.190,00
RA	 for tyre size: 265/35 R 22*
	 Base GLE-Class V 167� page 5
		  Price net
		  in €
G14-902-45	 9.0J × 22H2 ET 45			   2.190,00
	 (180 to 270 kW / max. axle load 1.750 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 265/35 R 22*
G14-002-60	 10.0J × 22H2 ET 60			   2.350,00
RA	 for tyre size: 295/30 R 22*
	 BRABUS Monoblock M "Platinum Edition"
	 Surface-design
	 – forged –
	 black glossy full polished / optional ceramic polished (-CP)
M12-901-45(-CP)	9.0J × 21H2 ET 45			   2.040,00
	 (180 to 270 kW / max. axle load 1.750 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 265/40 R 21* or 275/40 R 21*
M12-901-45(-CP)	9.0J × 21H2 ET 45			   2.040,00
RA	 for tyre size: 265/40 R 21* or 275/40 R 21*
	 Surcharge for ceramic polished version (-CP) / per wheel			   510,00
	 BRABUS Monoblock R
	 5-Double-spoke-design
	 "Liquid Titaniumium smoked" anthracite full polished
R12-858-50	 8.5J × 18H2 ET 50			   650,00
	 (180 to 210 kW with standard brake / max. axle load 1.800 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 255/55 R 18*
R12-858-50	 8.5J × 18H2 ET 50			   650,00
RA	 for tyre size: 255/55 R 18*
R12-859-45	 8.5J × 19H2 ET 45			   750,00
	 (143 to 243 kW with standard brake / max. axle load 1.800 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 255/50 R 19* or 275/45 R 19*
R12-859-45	 8.5J × 19H2 ET 45			   750,00
RA	 for tyre size: 255/50 R 19* or 275/45 R 19*
R12-950-44	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 44			   990,00
	 (143 to 270 kW, not in combination with sports brake system FA Ø400×36 (Code U29))
FA	 for tyre size: 265/45 R 20*
R12-950-44	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 44			   990,00
RA	 for tyre size: 265/45 R 20*
R12-950-55	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 55			   990,00
	 (143 to 270 kW, not in combination with sports brake system FA Ø400×36 (Code U29))
FA	 for tyre size: 285/40 R 20*
R12-950-55	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 55			   990,000
RA	 for tyre size:  285/40 R 20*
R12-002-55	 10.0J × 22H2 ET 55			   1.350,00
	 (180 to 270 kW)
FA	 for tyre size: 275/35 R 22* (max. 1.800 kg) or 295/30 R 22* (max. 1.750 kg)
R12-002-55	 10.0J × 22H2 ET 55			   1.350,00
RA	 for tyre size: 275/35 R 22* (max. 1.800 kg) or 295/30 R 22* (max. 1.750 kg)
page 6	 Base GLE-Class V 167
		  Price net
		  in €
	 BRABUS Monoblock R "RED / BLACK"
	 5-double-spoke-design
	 Special edition black glossy with red decorative elements
R12-859-45-RB	 8.5J × 19H2 ET 45			   790,00
	 (180 to 243 kW with standard brake / max. axle load 1.800 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 255/50 R 19* or 275/45 R 19*
R12-859-45-RB	 8.5J × 19H2 ET 45			   790,00
RA	 for tyre size: 255/50 R 19* or 275/45 R 19*
	 BRABUS Monoblock R "Platinum Edition"
	 5-double-spoke-design
	 – forged –
	 anthracite"Titanium" full polished
R12-901-45-02	 9.0J × 21H2 ET 45			   2.040,00
	 (180 to 270 kW, not in combination with sports brake system FA Ø400×36 (Code U29) / max. axle load 1.750 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 265/40 R 21* or 275/40 R 21*
R12-901-45-02	 9.0J × 21H2 ET 45			   2.040,00
RA	 for tyre size: 265/40 R 21* or 275/40 R 21*
	 BRABUS Monoblock T
	 5-Spoke-design
	 "Liquid Anthracite" painted with inlays in carbon design
T13-859-45	 8.5J × 19H2 ET 45			   850,00
	 (180 to 243kW with standard brake / max. axle load 1.800 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 255/50 R 19* or 275/45 R 19*
T13-859-45	 9.0J × 21H2 ET 45			   850,00
RA	 for tyre size: 255/50 R 19* or 275/45 R 19*
T13-002-55	 10.0J × 22H2 ET 55			   1.350,00
	 (180 to 270 kW)
FA	 for tyre size: 275/35 R 22* (max. 1.800 kg) or 295/30 R 22* (max. 1.750 kg)
T13-002-55	 10.0J × 22H2 ET 55			   1.350,00
RA	 for tyre size: 275/35 R 22* (max. 1.800 kg) or 295/30 R 22* (max. 1.750 kg)
	 BRABUS Monoblock T
	 5-Spoke-design
	 "Sterling silver" painted with inlays in carbon design
T13-950-45	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 45			   990,00
	 (143 to 270 kW, not in combination with sports brake system FA Ø400×36 (Code U29))
FA	 for tyre size: 265/45 R 20*
T13-950-45	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 45			   990,00
RA	 for tyre size: 265/45 R 20*
	 BRABUS Monoblock Y "Platinum Edition"
	 Y-Spoke-design
	 – forged –
	 anthracite"Titanium" full polished
Y12-901-45	 9.0J × 21H2 ET 45			   2.040,00
	 (180 to 270 kW, not in combination with sports brake system FA Ø400×36 (Code U29) / max. axle load 1.750 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 265/40 R 21* or 275/40 R 21*
Y12-901-45	 9.0J × 21H2 ET 45			   2.040,00
RA	 for tyre size: 265/40 R 21* or 275/40 R 21*
	 Base GLE-Class V 167� page 7
		  Price net
		  in €
	 BRABUS Monoblock HD
	 8-Speichen Off-Roaddesign
	 – forged –
	 black-matt rim polished
HD10-950-44	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 44			   2.250,00
	 (143 to 270 kW)
FA	 for tyre size: 265/45 R 20*
HD10-950-44	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 44			   2.250,00
RA	 for tyre size: 265/45 R 20*
HD10-950-55	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 55			   2.250,00
	 (143 to 270 kW)
FA	 for tyre size: 285/40 R 20*
HD10-950-55	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 55			   2.250,00
RA	 for tyre size: 285/40 R 20*
	 BRABUS Monoblock Z
	 10-Spoke-design
	 black glossy / full polished
Z12-859-45	 8.5J x 19H2 ET 45			   750,00
	 (143 to 243 kW with standard brake)
FA	 for tyre size: 255/50 R 19* or 275/45 R 19*
Z12-859-45	 8.5J x 19H2 ET 45			   750,00
RA	 for tyre size: 255/50 R 19* or 275/45 R 19*
Z12-002-55	 10.0J × 22H2 ET 55			   1.350,00
	 (180 to 270 kW)
FA	 for tyre size: 275/35 R 22* (max. 1.800 kg) or 295/30 R 22* (max. 1.750 kg)
Z12-002-55	 10.0J × 22H2 ET 55			   1.350,00
RA	 for tyre size: 275/35 R 22* (max. 1.800 kg) or 295/30 R 22* (max. 1.750 kg)
Vehicle variants with "medium" wheel diameter ex works:
– only with medium wheel diameter (code 9U5 / → standard tires from 275 /…))
– with wheel arch widening cladding M or L (code 7B1 or 7B2 / → for AMG sports package exterior code P31 series)
- for GLE Hybrid only if kW range and axle load approved
- also for GLE AMG if kW range approved (with ceramic brake system (SA-Code B07) upon request)
	 BRABUS Monoblock F "Platinum Edition"
	 Cross-spoke-design
	 – forged –
	 brushed optic / optional "Black Platinum"(-BP) or ceramic polished (-CP)
F14-901-40(-BP/-CP)	9.0J × 21H2 ET 40			   2.040,00
	  (143 to 450 kW; not in combination with sports brake system FA Ø400x36 (Code U29); also for AMG; max. axle load 1.900 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 275/45 R 21* or 285/45 R 21*
F14-051-34(-BP/-CP)	10.5J × 21H2 ET 34			   2.200,00
RA	 for tyre size: 315/40 R 21*
F14-051-50(-BP/-CP)	10.5J × 21H2 ET 50			   2.200,00
	 (143 to 450 kW; not in combination with sports brake system FA Ø400x36 (Code U29); also for AMG; max. axle load 1.900 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 285/45 R 21*
F14-051-25(-BP/-CP)	10.5J × 21H2 ET 25			   2.200,00
RA	 for tyre size: 285/45 R 21*
	 Surcharge for ceramic polished version (-CP) / per wheel			   510,00
page 8	 Base GLE-Class V 167
		  Price net
		  in €
	 BRABUS Monoblock F "Platinum Edition"
	 Cross-spoke-design
	 – forged –
	 Titanium matt painted / optional "Black Platinum"(-BP) or ceramic polished (-CP)
F13-103-45(-BP/-CP)	11.0J × 23H2 ET 45			   3.050,00
	 (143 to 360 kW; not in combination with AMG brake system FA Ø400x38; max. axle load 1.900 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 295/35 R 23* or 305/35 R 23**
F13-103-30(-BP/-CP)	11.0J × 23H2 ET 30			   3.050,00
RA	 for tyre size: 295/35 R 23* or 305/35 R 23**
	 Adapters (Art. no.: RDK-2016-B) are required for installation of RDK system.
	 Surcharge for ceramic polishede version (-CP) / per wheel			   510,00
	 BRABUS Monoblock G "Platinum Edition"
	 5-double-spoke-design
	 – forged –
	 anthracite"Titanium" full polished, matt finish
G14-002-49	 10.0J × 22H2 ET 49			   2.350,00
	 (143 to 450 kW; also for AMG; max. axle load 1.900 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 295/40 R 22* or 285/40 R 22*
G14-002-30	 10.0J × 22H2 ET 30			   2.350,00
RA	 for tyre size: 295/40 R 22* or 285/40 R 22*
	 BRABUS Monoblock M "Platinum Edition"
	 Surface design
	 – forged –
	 black glossy full polished / optional ceramic polished-CP)
M12-901-40(-CP)	9.0J × 21H2 ET 40			   2.040,00
	 (143 to 450 kW; also for AMG; max. axle load 1.900 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 275/45 R 21* or 285/45 R 21*
M12-051-34(-CP)	 10.5J × 21H2 ET 34			   2.200,00
RA	 for tyre size: 315/40 R 21*
M12-051-50(-CP)	10.5J × 21H2 ET 50			   2.200,00
	 (143 to 450 kW; also for AMG; max. axle load 1.900 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 285/45 R 21*
M12-051-25(-CP)	10.5J × 21H2 ET 25			   2.200,00
RA	 for tyre size: 285/45 R 21*
M12-103-44(-CP)	11.0J × 23H2 ET 44			   3.050,00
	 (143 to 450 kW; also for AMG)
FA	 for tyre size: 295/35 R 23* or 305/35 R 23**
M12-103-30(-CP)	11.0J × 23H2 ET 30			   3.050,00
RA	 for tyre size: 295/35 R 23* or 305/35 R 23**
M12-004-50(-CP)	10.0J x 24H2 ET 50			   3.290,00
FA	 (143 to 360 kW; not in combination with AMG brake system FA Ø400x38; max. axle load 1.800 kg)
	 for tyre size: 295/30 R 24*
M12-004-30(-CP)	10.0J x 24H2 ET 30			   3.290,00
RA	 for tyre size: 295/30 R 24*
M12-004-50(-CP)	10.0J x 24H2 ET 50	 		  3.290,00
FA	 (143 to 360kW; not in combination with AMG brake system FA Ø400x38)
	 for tyre size: 295/30 R 24*
M12-204-55(-CP)	12.0J x 24H2 ET 55			   3.590,00
RA	 for tyre size: 355/25 R 24*
	 Base GLE-Class V 167� page 9
		  Price net
		  in €
M12-004-39(-CP)	10.0J x 24H2 ET 39		  3.290,00
FA	 (320 to 450 kW; also for AMG)
	 for tyre size: 295/30 R 24**
M12-204-55(-CP)	12.0J x 24H2 ET 55	 	 3.590,00
RA	 for tyre size: 355/25 R 24**
	 Surcharge for ceramic polished version (-CP) / per wheel		  510,00
	 BRABUS Monoblock R
	 5-double-spoke-design
	 "Liquid Titaniumium smoked" anthracite full polished
R12-950-44	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 44			   990,00
	 (143 to 360 kW / not in combination with sports brake system FA Ø400×36 (Code U29))
FA	 for tyre size: 275/50 R 20* or 295/45 R 20*
R12-950-25	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 25			   990,00
RA	 for tyre size: 275/50 R 20* or 295/45 R 20*
R12-950-50	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 50			   990,00
	 (143 to 360 kW / not in combination with sports brake system FA Ø400×36 (Code U29))
FA	 for tyre size: 285/50 R 20*
R12-950-30	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 30			   990,00
RA	 for tyre size: 285/50 R 20*
R12-002-49	 10.0J × 22H2 ET 49			   1.350,00
	 (143 to 360 kW; not in combination with AMG brake system FA Ø400x38)
FA	 for tyre size: 295/40 R 22* or 305/35 R 22*
R12-002-30	 10.0J × 22H2 ET 30			   1.350,00
RA	 for tyre size: 295/40 R 22* or 305/35 R 22*
	 BRABUS Monoblock R "Platinum Edition"
	 5-double-spoke-design
	 – forged –
	 anthracite"Titanium" full polished (23" matt finish)
R12-901-40-02	 9.0J × 21H2 ET 40			   2.040,00
	 (143 to 360 kW /not in combination with sports brake system FA Ø400x36 (Code U29); max. axle load 1.900 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 275/45 R 21* or 285/45 R 21*
R12-051-34-02	 10.5J × 21H2 ET 34			   2.200,00
RA	 for tyre size: 315/40 R 21*
R12-051-50-02	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 50			   2.200,00
	 (143 to 360 kW / not in combination with sports brake system FA Ø400x36 (Code U29); max. axle load 1.900 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 285/45 R 21*
R12-051-25-02	 10.5J × 21H2 ET 25			   2.200,00
RA	 for tyre size: 285/45 R 21*
R12-051-45-02	 10.5J x 21H2 ET 45			   2.200,00
	 (420 to 450 kW; only for AMG)
FA	 for tyre size: 285/45 R 21*
R12-051-25-02	 10.5J x 21H2 ET 25			   2.220,00
RA	 for tyre size:  285/45 R 21*
R12-103-44	 11.0J × 23H2 ET 44			   3.050,00
	 (143 to 360 kW; not in combination with AMG brake system FA Ø400x38)
FA	 for tyre size: 295/35 R 23* or 305/35 R 23**
R12-103-30	 11.0J × 23H2 ET 30			   3.050,00
RA	 for tyre size: 295/35 R 23* or 305/35 R 23**
page 10	 Base GLE-Class V 167
		  Price net
		  in €
	 BRABUS Monoblock T
	 5-Spoke-design
	 "Sterling silver" painted with inlays in carbon design
T13-950-45	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 45			   990,00
	 (143 to 360 kW / not in combination with sports brake system FA Ø400x36 (Code U29); max: axle load1.960 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 275/50 R 20* or 295/45 R 20*
T13-950-25	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 25			   990,00
RA	 for tyre size: 275/50 R 20* or 295/45 R 20*
	 BRABUS Monoblock T
	 5-Spoke-design
	 "Liquid Anthracite" painted with inlays in carbon design
T13-002-49	 10.0J × 22H2 ET 49 			   1.350,00
	 (143 to 360 kW; not in combination with AMG brake system FA Ø400x38)
FA	 for tyre size: 295/40 R 22* or 305/35 R 22*
T13-002-30	 10.0J × 22H2 ET 30			   1.350,00
RA	 for tyre size: 295/40 R 22* or 305/35 R 22*
	 BRABUS Monoblock Y "Platinum Edition"
	 Y-Spoke-design
	 – forged – anthracite"Titanium" full polished
	 10 x 23" und 12 x 23"  optional black glossy "Black Platinum" (-BP)
	 11 x 23" optional gold matt  "Gold Platinum" (-GP)
Y12-901-40	 9.0J × 21H2 ET 40			   2.040,00
	 (143 to 360 kW / not in combination with sports brake system FA Ø400x36 (Code U29); max. axle load 1.900 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 275/45 R 21* or 285/45 R 21*
Y12-051-34	 10.5J × 21H2 ET 34			   2.200,00
RA	 for tyre size: 315/40 R 21*
Y12-051-50	 10.5J × 21H2 ET 50			   2.200,00
	  (143 to 360 kW / not in combination with sports brake system FA Ø400x36 (Code U29); max. axle load 1.900 kg)
FA	 for tyre size: 285/45 R 21*
Y12-051-25	 10.5J × 21H2 ET 25			   2.200,00
RA	 for tyre size: 285/45 R 21*
Y12-051-45	 10.5J × 21H2 ET 45			   2.200,00
	 (420 to 450 kW; only for AMG)
FA	 for tyre size: 285/45 R 21*
Y12-051-25	 10.5J × 21H2 ET 25			   2.200,00
RA	 for tyre size: 285/45 R 21*
Y12-103-44(-GP)	 11.0J × 23H2 ET 44			   3.050,00
	 (143 to 360 kW; not in combination with AMG brake system FA Ø400x38)
FA	 for tyre size: 295/35 R 23* or 305/35 R 23**
Y12-103-30(-GP)	 11.0J × 23H2 ET 30			   3.050,00
RA	 for tyre size: 295/35 R 23* or 305/35 R 23**
Y12-003-40(-BP)	 10.0J × 23H2 ET 40			   2.950,00
	 (143 to 450 kW; also for AMG)
FA	 for tyre size: 295/35 R 23*
Y12-203-50(-BP)	 12.0J × 23H2 ET 50			   3.150,00
RA	 for tyre size: 335/30 R 23*
	 Base GLE-Class V 167� page 11
		  Price net
		  in €
	 BRABUS Monoblock Z
	 10-Spoke-design
	 black glossy / full polished
Z12-859-40	 8.5J x 19H2 ET 40			   750,00
FA	 (143 to 243 kW with standard brake)
	 for tyre size: 275/55 R 19*
Z12-859-25	 8.5J x 19H2 ET 25			   750,00
RA	 for tyre size: 275/55 R 19*
Z12-002-49	 10.0J × 22H2 ET 49			   1.350,00
	 (143 to 270 kW;  not in combination with AMG brake system FA Ø400x38)
FA	 for tyre size: 295/40 R 22* or 305/35 R 22*
Z12-002-30	 10.0J × 22H2 ET 30			   1.350,00
RA	 for tyre size: 295/40 R 22* or 305/35 R 22*
Z12-002-45	 10.0J × 22H2 ET 45			   1.350,00
	 (320 to 450 kW; also for AMG)
FA	 for tyre size: 295/40 R 22* or 305/35 R 22*
Z12-002-30	 10.0J × 22H2 ET 30			   1.350,00
RA	 for tyre size: 295/40 R 22* or 305/35 R 22*
	 BRABUS Monoblock Z "Platinum Edition"
	 10-Spoke-design
	 – forged –
	 black glossy / full polished
Z12-004-50	 10.0J × 24H2 ET 50			   3.290,00
	 (143 to 360 kW; not in combination with AMG brake system FA Ø400x38)
FA	 for tyre size: 295/30 R 24*
Z12-004-30	 10.0J × 24H2 ET 30			   3.290,00
RA	 for tyre size: 295/30 R 24*
Z12-004-50	 10.0J × 24H2 ET 50			   3.290,00
	 (143 to 360 kW; not in combination with AMG brake system FA Ø400x38)
FA	 for tyre size: 295/30 R 24**
Z12-204-55	 12.0J × 24H2 ET 55			   3.590,00
RA	 for tyre size: 355/25 R 24*
Z12-004-39	 10.0J × 24H2 ET 39			   3.290,00
	 (320 to 450 kW; also for AMG)
FA	 for tyre size: 295/30 R 24**
Z12-204-55	 12.0J × 24H2 ET 55			   3.590,00
RA	 for tyre size: 295/30 R 24*
	 BRABUS Monoblock HD
	 8-Spoke Off-Roaddesign
	 – forged –
	 black-matt rim polished
HD10-950-44	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 44			   2.250,00
	 (143 to 450 kW; also for AMG)
FA	 for tyre size: 275/50 R 20* or 295/45 R 20*
HD10-950-25	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 25			   2.250,00
RA	 for tyre size: 275/50 R 20* or 295/45 R 20*
HD10-950-50	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 50			   2.250,00
	 (143 to 360 kW; not in combination with AMG brake system FA Ø400x38)
FA	 for tyre size: 285/50 R 20*
HD10-950-30	 9.5J × 20H2 ET 30			   2.250,00
RA	 for tyre size: 285/50 R 20*
page 12	 Base GLE-Class V 167